Prior to the Placing, Harmony Asset Limited holds 11,800,000 Shares, represents approximately 8.49%
of the total issued share capital of the Company. Immediately after completion of the Placing, Harmony
Asset Limited will hold a total of 23,300,000 Shares, representing approximately 13.97% of the enlarged
share capital of the Company and will become a substantial shareholder of the Company (as defined in
the GEM Limited Rules).

Completion of the Placing took place on 24 July 2007. The Placing Shares represent (i) 20.00% of
the issued share capital of the Company immediately before the completion of the Placing; and (ii)
approximately 16.67% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the completion of the
Placing.

Saved as above and to the best of the Directors’ and the Placing Agent’s knowledge, information and
belief, having made all reasonable enquiries, the placees and their ultimate beneficial owners are
Independent Third Parties.

07071866-Prosperity-GEM-PA(e).in1			1 7/24/07			7:49:12	PM

2

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The changes of the shareholding of the Company as a result of the Placing, are as follows:

  Immediately after
  the completion
Shareholders Prior to the Placing of the Placing
 No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Well Success Group Limited (notes 1 & 2) 31,917,600 22.96 31,917,600 19.13
Mr. Wong Ben Koon 53,385,106 38.40 53,385,106 32.00
Harmony Asset Limited 11,800,000 8.49 23,300,000 13.97
Public shareholders
 – the placees (other than Harmony Asset Limited) – – 16,300,000 9.77
 – other public shareholders 41,914,400 30.15 41,914,400 25.13

Total 139,017,106 100.00 166,817,106 100.00

Notes:

1. The entire issued share capital of Well Success Group Limited is beneficially owned as to 25.2% by Mr. Wong Ben Koon,

an executive Director, as to 16.4% by Mr. Ng Hon Fai, and as to 58.4% by Advance Success Limited.

2. The entire issued share capital of Advance Success Limited is equally and beneficially owned by Mr. Wong Ben Koon

and Madam Hon Ching Fong, both are executive Director. Mr. Wong Ben Koon is the sole director of Advance Success

Limited.

By order of the Board
Prosperity International Holdings (H.K.) Limited

Wong Ben Koon
Chairman

Hong Kong, 24 July 2007